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Grievance Redressal Cell 2023-24 
The Institute has a three-level Grievance Redressal Cell for students.  

1. Class Counselor 2. Director 3. College Management 

Level-I: If students have any grievance, they approach their concerned class counselors who 

are members of the faculty. Class counselor’s role is to understand the nature of grievance-

academic or non-academic and based on that the decision is taken. Class counselor is 

responsible for reporting any infrastructural defect and get it repaired. In case of academic 

problems, counselor represents student’s case to the concerned subject teacher and also raises 

the issue in teachers meeting.  

Level-II: If the students are not happy with the solution provided by the counselor, they can 

approach the Director with their problem. The Director solves their problems in best possible 

way.  

Level-III: The management forms the third and final rung in Grievance Redressal Cell. It is 

represented by the Provost. Students can approach them if they are not satisfied with the 

solution provided by the Director. The management listens to their problems and takes 

appropriate actions if required. 

Committee Members (2023-24) 

Dr.Vijay Gondaliya Chairperson 

Mr. Dharmaraj Solanki Faculty Coordinator 

Dr. Taral Patel Faculty Coordinator 

List of Student representative  

Class Faculty Email address Mobile no 

FY BBA- I  Mr. Zaki Shekh zaki.shekh@utu.ac.in 9558299313 

FY BBA-II Dr. Taral Patel taral.patel@utu.ac.in 8866374551 

FY BBA-III Ms. Vishali Pillai vaishali.pillai@utu.ac.in 8306366963 

SY BBA- I Dr. Trishna Shah trishna.shah@utu.ac.in 9586880100 

SY BBA-II Mr. Dharmaraj Solanki dharmaraj.solanki@utu.ac.in 9909890629 

SY BBA-III Ms. Bhavna Patel bhavna.spatel@utu.ac.in 9979685969 

TY BBA- HRM Dr. Anuradha Pathak anuradha.pathak@utu.ac.in  9824104207 

TY BBA- Mkt. Ms. Kruti Bhatt kruti.bhatt@utu.ac.in 9558029613 

TY BBA – Finance Mr. Vivek Ayre vivek.ayre@utu.ac.in 8469646960 

TY BBA- IB Ms. Peenal Sankhala peenal.sankhla@utu.ac.in 9638875544 

TY BBA- Entre. Mr. Parvez Malek parvez.malek@utu.ac.in 9824160392 

 

 

Dr. Vijay Gondaliya 

(I/c. Director) 


